

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 002 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2014

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201406302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ESTP-2014(01)

CONTRACT TIME : 140 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : ESTP-2014(01)

PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2014

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 02/21/14 to vendor AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC DBA AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE

RANK	VENDOR NAME					TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				\$	5,246,054.86	117.6832%	100.0000%
1	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC DBA AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE, 2011 BELAIR ROAD, FAL				\$	4,457,777.00	100.0000%	84.9739%
2	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901				\$	4,589,766.55	102.9609%	87.4899%
=====								
		(0)		(1)		(2)		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

SECTION 0001 Category 0001								
0010 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT		175.000 CY	24.43000	4275.25	22.70000	3972.50	35.44000	6202.00
0020 208000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES		312.000 CY	21.65000	6754.80	88.00000	27456.00	198.50000	61932.00
0030 209002 BORROW, TYPE B		125.000 CY	32.00000	4000.00	31.20000	3900.00	30.38000	3797.50
0040 210000 FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL		236.000 CY	15.95000	3764.20	18.15000	4283.40	19.76000	4663.36
0050 212000 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION		125.000 CY	18.77000	2346.25	27.30000	3412.50	35.74000	4467.50
0060 251001 REINFORCED SILT FENCE		500.000 LF	3.60000	1800.00	4.10000	2050.00	4.76000	2380.00
0070 302005 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B		250.000 TON	46.00000	11500.00	35.00000	8750.00	41.00000	10250.00
0080 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B		82.000 CY	58.10000	4764.20	77.00000	6314.00	67.00000	5494.00
0090 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING		96.000 CY	70.00000	6720.00	49.00000	4704.00	61.50000	5904.00
0100 401696 ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTINGSTREET PAVING SURCHARGE		900.000 TON	22.90000	20610.00	2.00000	1800.00	21.00000	18900.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 002 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2014

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201406302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		(2) GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 401810 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	63.000 TON	88.00000	5544.00	96.00000	6048.00	77.00000	4851.00
0120 401819 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	63.000 TON	74.00000	4662.00	92.00000	5796.00	76.00000	4788.00
0130 401821 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	48.000 TON	150.00000	7200.00	150.00000	7200.00	92.84000	4456.32
0140 401822 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	96.000 TON	117.50000	11280.00	150.00000	14400.00	85.75000	8232.00
0150 401823 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	2723.000 TON	110.00000	299530.00	75.00000	204225.00	85.62000	233143.26
0160 401827 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (NON-CARBONATE STONE)	40930.000 TON	79.00000	3233470.00	60.00000	2455800.00	63.82000	2612152.60
0170 402000 HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)	150.000 TON	110.00000	16500.00	25.00000	3750.00	102.64000	15396.00
0180 406001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	49890.000 SYIN	2.42000	120733.80	1.00000	49890.00	2.42000	120733.80
0190 602603 HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE	12.000 CY	120.00000	1440.00	640.00000	7680.00	996.00000	11952.00
0200 612030 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 18", CLASS V	140.000 LF	61.25000	8575.00	96.00000	13440.00	68.56000	9598.40
0210 612031 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 24", CLASS V	70.000 LF	78.49000	5494.30	106.00000	7420.00	85.84000	6008.80
0220 612039 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 36" CLASS V	185.000 LF	89.00000	16465.00	158.00000	29230.00	145.45000	26908.25
0230 617003 REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 18"	2.000 EACH	895.00000	1790.00	727.00000	1454.00	971.00000	1942.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 002 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2014

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201406302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 617005	1.000 EACH	1157.50000	1157.50	825.00000	825.00	491.00000	491.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 24"							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 002 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2014

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201406302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250 617009	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 36"	3.000 EACH	1917.50000	5752.50	1860.00000	5580.00	1920.00000	5760.00
0260 705007	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	240.000 SF	32.98000	7915.20	36.05000	8652.00	54.08000	12979.20
0270 705008	CURB RAMP, TYPE 1	525.000 SF	25.36000	13314.00	27.20000	14280.00	48.32000	25368.00
0280 705009	CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	630.000 SF	22.13000	13941.90	22.10000	13923.00	41.34000	26044.20
0290 705010	CURB RAMP, TYPE 5	360.000 SF	26.95000	9702.00	21.65000	7794.00	101.42000	36511.20
0300 705530	TRIANGULAR CHANNELIZING ISLANDS	630.000 SF	25.00000	15750.00	23.15000	14584.50	60.30000	37989.00
0310 708060	REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)	2.000 EACH	224.00000	448.00	163.00000	326.00	298.00000	596.00
0320 708061	REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S)	2.000 EACH	260.00000	520.00	147.00000	294.00	407.00000	814.00
0330 710001	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	2.000 EACH	900.00000	1800.00	650.00000	1300.00	1300.00000	2600.00
0340 710002	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	46.000 EACH	817.00000	37582.00	250.00000	11500.00	934.80000	43000.80
0350 732002	TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	50.000 SY	6.50000	325.00	15.30000	765.00	11.82000	591.00
0360 732004	TOPSOIL (TON)	1952.000 TON	31.55000	61585.60	28.00000	54656.00	26.95000	52606.40
0370 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	24343.000 SY	0.62000	15092.66	0.40000	9737.20	1.14000	27751.02
0380 743003	ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	160.000 EADY	18.90000	3024.00	1.00000	160.00	10.25000	1640.00
0390 743004	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	112.000 EADY	79.00000	8848.00	55.00000	6160.00	62.74000	7026.88
0400 743005	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY	550.000 EADY	45.00000	24750.00	25.00000	13750.00	66.00000	36300.00
0410 743007	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	1400.000 HOUR	75.00000	105000.00	75.00000	105000.00	75.00000	105000.00

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 002 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2014

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201406302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)			(1)			(2)		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		GEORGE & LYNCH INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0420 743010	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	161.000 EADY	120.00000	19320.00	5.00000	805.00	126.80000	20414.80			
0430 743052	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	4461.000 HOUR	46.94000	209399.34	46.94000	209399.34	46.94000	209399.34			
0440 743064	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	663.000 HOUR	68.06000	45123.78	68.06000	45123.78	68.06000	45123.78			
0450 744541	FURNISH & INSTALL FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 11	4.000 EACH	700.00000	2800.00	567.00000	2268.00	572.00000	2288.00			
0460 744542	FURNISH & INSTALL FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 14	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	927.00000	927.00	686.40000	686.40			
0470 745602	FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE CONDUIT (BORE)	265.000 LF	31.90000	8453.50	25.75000	6823.75	36.40000	9646.00			
0480 745604	FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)	15.000 LF	8.20000	123.00	25.75000	386.25	13.52000	202.80			
0490 746850	POLE BASE, TYPE 4	5.000 EACH	800.00000	4000.00	567.00000	2835.00	884.00000	4420.00			
0500 746924	FURNISH & INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR #14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING IN A LOOP SAWCUT	1150.000 LF	20.80000	23920.00	15.45000	17767.50	12.48000	14352.00			
0510 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	4910.000 SF	7.25000	35597.50	3.10000	15221.00	4.32000	21211.20			
0520 748019	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	223790.000 LF	0.20000	44758.00	0.32000	71612.80	0.22000	49233.80			
0530 748026	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND	3700.000 SF	1.19000	4403.00	2.05000	7585.00	1.04000	3848.00			
0540 748502	RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	849.000 EACH	29.22000	24807.78	28.35000	24069.15	26.26000	22294.74			
0550 748548	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	225020.000 LF	0.59000	132761.80	0.30000	67506.00	0.30000	67506.00			

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 002 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2014

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201406302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0560 748553	112.000 EACH	325.00000	36400.00	225.00000	25200.00	299.00000	33488.00
PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC							
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE SYMBOL							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 002 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2014

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201406302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0570 748554	109.000 EACH		310.00000	33790.00	225.00000	24525.00	299.00000	32591.00
	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PEDESTRIAN SYMBOL							
0580 760012	135740.000 LF		0.12000	16288.80	0.05000	6787.00	0.13000	17646.20
	RUMBLE STRIPS, BIKE-FRIENDLY, HOT-MIX							
0590 760502	3200.000 SYIN		3.00000	9600.00	3.10000	9920.00	2.36000	7552.00
	PAVEMENT MILLING, TAPER CUT							
0600 760507	112640.000 SYIN		1.08000	121651.20	1.00000	112640.00	0.42000	47308.80
	PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX							
0610 761001	3540.000 SY		7.50000	26550.00	4.00000	14160.00	8.08000	28603.20
	BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX							
0620 762001	8300.000 LF		2.00000	16600.00	0.50000	4150.00	1.83000	15189.00
	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX							
0630 763000	LUMP		148865.00000	148865.00	315353.33000	315353.33	141800.00000	141800.00
	INITIAL EXPENSE							
0640 763501	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	5616.00000	5616.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0650 763621	3.000 HOUR		150.00000	450.00	150.00000	450.00	208.00000	624.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, REHABILITATIO							
0660 763643	LUMP		148865.00000	148865.00	320000.00000	320000.00	181500.00000	181500.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,246,054.86	\$	4,457,777.00	\$	4,589,766.55
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	5,246,054.86	\$	4,457,777.00	\$	4,589,766.55
DBE GOALS			4	%	4	%	4	%